502901752 07/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2948349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARROW MACHINERY, INC.	12/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAPE' MACHINERY, INC.	
Street Address:	355 GOODPASTURE ISLAND ROAD	
City:	EUGENE	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7748203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 222-9981

Email: elawless@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C. Address Line 1: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123878-189023 7748203	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ENOY LAWLESS	
SIGNATURE:	/Enoy Lawless/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=7748203 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=7748203 Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502901752 REEL: 033362 FRAME: 0863

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT US 7,748,203

WHEREAS Arrow Machinery, Inc. a Washington Corporation, having a mailing address of PO Box 70, Colfax, WA 99111, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is a joint-patent holder of Issued US Patent No. 7,748,203 with TFC International, Inc. having a mailing address of 2425 East Magnesium Road, Spokane, WA 99217-5122. US Patent 7,748,203 B2 is for TILTING IMPLEMENTS AND CONSTRUCTIONS FOR HILLSIDE IMPLEMENTS SUCH AS HILLSIDE COMBINE HARVESTERS and was issued on July 6, 2010, and

Arrow Machinery, Inc. (Assignor) acquired its rights in US 7,748,203 B2 by means of an assignment from co-inventor Dennis R. Solbrack, as an individual, executed in December 2012 and said assignment is being recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

TFC International, Inc. acquired its rights in US 7,748,203 B2 by means of an assignment from The Factory Company International, Inc. executed on 03/02/2011 which is recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 025976/0585, and

Whereas, Pape' Machinery, Inc. of Eugene, OR having a mailing address of 355 Goodpasture Island Road, Eugene OR, 97401 hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire rights, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive rights to the said patent and invention in the United States and throughout the entire world. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate authority of any foreign Patent Office to issue any said Patent in that country to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives,

PATENT REEL: 033362 FRAME: 0864 to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office to record this complete assignment in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Executed this 78 day of Dec, 2012. Dennis R. Solbrack

President, Arrow Machinery, Inc.

STATE OF WASHINGTON County of Spokane

On this **28th** day of **Decamber**, 2012, before me personally appeared DENNIS R. SOLBRACK, President of Arrow Machinery, Inc. to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged he had the authority to execute for foregoing instrument signed and sealed the same as his own free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL the day and year in

this certificate first above written.

(Signature)

(Print Name)

My appointment expires: 11 Nov 2014